
K
U

H
S

,T
hr

is
su

r
D

oc
um

en
t 2

02
5/

60
18

0/
1 

- 
G

en
er

al
 -

 F
ile

 N
o.

 2
02

4/
38

45
6/

1
ht

tp
://

w
w

w
.k

uh
s.

ac
.in

k
v
z
L
I
-
U
x
D
-
o
q
F
H
-
Q
l
c
I

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 C
E

 o
n 

20
25

-0
6-

19
 1

0:
45

:3
7

D
ig

ita
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d 
do

cu
m

en
t; 

si
gn

at
ur

e 
no

t r
eq

ui
re

d.
 

 

KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

THRISSUR - 680 596

PHONE: 0487 - 2207650, 2207664

 
 
 
 
 

MEDICAL PG DEGREE (MD/MS) SUPPLEMENTARY EXAMINATION JULY 2025
THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE

 
Time: 9.30 am to 12.30 pm                                                                                        
Max. Marks: 100 for each Paper
 
 
Sl.
No Day Date Subject Paper                                             

   
QP 
Code

1 Tuesday 01.07.2025 M.D. ANAESTHESIOLOGY Paper I - History, Basic Sciences &
equipment 101101    

M.D. ANATOMY
Paper I – Gross Anatomy including 
Surface and Radiological Anatomy
and Newer imaging techniques

101102

M.D. BIOCHEMISTRY Paper I - General Biochemistry, 
Enzymes & Biostatistics 101103

M.D. COMMUNITY MEDICINE
Paper I – Public health administration,
Public Health Laws, Social Aspects of
Health and Disease Occupational Health

101104

M.D. DERMATOLOGY, 
VENEREOLOGY AND 
LEPROSY

Paper I - Basic Sciences as applied to
Dermatology and Recent Advances 101105

M.D. FORENSIC MEDICINE 
AND TOXICOLOGY Paper I – Basic Medical Sciences 101106

M.D. GENERAL MEDICINE Paper I – Basic Science as Applied to 101107

No : 38456/2024/EX-MED/A2/KUHS Date : 18/06/2025



K
U

H
S

,T
hr

is
su

r
D

oc
um

en
t 2

02
5/

60
18

0/
1 

- 
G

en
er

al
 -

 F
ile

 N
o.

 2
02

4/
38

45
6/

1
ht

tp
://

w
w

w
.k

uh
s.

ac
.in

k
v
z
L
I
-
U
x
D
-
o
q
F
H
-
Q
l
c
I

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 C
E

 o
n 

20
25

-0
6-

19
 1

0:
45

:3
7

D
ig

ita
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d 
do

cu
m

en
t; 

si
gn

at
ur

e 
no

t r
eq

ui
re

d.
 

General Medicine

M.D. IMMUNO 
HAEMATOLOGY AND 
BLOOD TRANSFUSION

Paper I – Applied aspects of basic
sciences in relation to Transfusion
Medicine

101108

M.D. MICROBIOLOGY Paper I – General Microbiology &
Immunology 101109

M.D. PATHOLOGY
Paper I - General Pathology,
Pathophysiology, Immunopathology and
Cytopathology

101110

M.D. PAEDIATRICS Paper I - Basic Sciences as applied
to Pediatrics 101111

M.D. PHARMACOLOGY Paper I – General Pharmacological
Principles And Applied Sciences 101112

M.D. PHYSICAL MEDICINE 
REHABILITATION

Paper I – Basic Sciences as Applied to 
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation 101113

M.D. PHYSIOLOGY
Paper I – General Physiology, Neuro
Physiology, Including Special Senses 
and Endocrinology Including 
Reproductive Physiology     

101114

M.D. PSYCHIATRY
Paper I - Basic Sciences applied to
Psychiatry, Clinical Psychology &
Sociology

101115

M.D. RADIO-DIAGNOSIS
Paper I – Basic Science, Radiation 
Physics,Radiological Anatomy And 
Contrast Media

101116

M.D. RADIATION 
ONCOLOGY

Paper I – Radiation Physics,
Radiobiology & Other Basic Sciences

101117

 

M.D. RESPIRATORY 
MEDICINE

Paper I – Applied aspects of Anatomy,
Physiology, Biochemistry, Pathology,
Pathophysiology, Microbiology&
Radiology of TB & Chest diseases

101118

M.D. EMERGENCY 
MEDICINE

Paper I - Applied Basic Sciences,
General Emergency Medicine,Disaster
preparedness

101119

M.D. FAMILY MEDICINE Paper I – Basic Science as Applied to 101120



K
U

H
S

,T
hr

is
su

r
D

oc
um

en
t 2

02
5/

60
18

0/
1 

- 
G

en
er

al
 -

 F
ile

 N
o.

 2
02

4/
38

45
6/

1
ht

tp
://

w
w

w
.k

uh
s.

ac
.in

k
v
z
L
I
-
U
x
D
-
o
q
F
H
-
Q
l
c
I

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 C
E

 o
n 

20
25

-0
6-

19
 1

0:
45

:3
7

D
ig

ita
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d 
do

cu
m

en
t; 

si
gn

at
ur

e 
no

t r
eq

ui
re

d.
 

Family Medicine

M.S. OTO-
RHINOLARYNGOLOGY

Paper I - Basic Sciences as applied
to Otorhinolaryngology 101151

M.S. GENERAL SURGERY Paper I – Surgery including Basic 
Sciences 101152

M.S. OPHTHALMOLOGY Paper I - Basic Sciences applied to
Ophthalmology 101153

M.S. ORTHOPAEDICS Paper I –Basic Sciences applied to
Orthopaedics and Traumatology 101154

M.S. OBSTETRICS AND 
GYNAECOLOGY

Paper I – Applied Basic Sciences in 
Relation to Obstetrics &Gynaecology 101155

2 Thursday 03.07.2025 M.D. ANAESTHESIOLOGY Paper II - Clinical Anesthesia in relation
to basic specialties 102101

M.D. ANATOMY Paper II – Embryology, Genetics,
Histology, Anatomical Techniques 102102

M.D. BIOCHEMISTRY Paper II – Molecular Biology, 
Immunology & Cancer 102103

M.D. COMMUNITY MEDICINE

Paper II – Epidemiology Including Bio
statistics, Epidemiology of 
Communicable and Non communicable 
Disease, Microbiology including 
Entomology

102104

M.D. DERMATOLOGY, 
VENEREOLOGY AND 
LEPROSY

Paper II - Dermatology & Therapeutics 102105

M.D. FORENSIC MEDICINE 
AND TOXICOLOGY

Paper II – Forensic Medicine including
other Clinical Subjects as applied to it 102106

M.D. GENERAL MEDICINE

Paper II – Clinical features (Clinical
Medicine) , Cardio-vascular system,,
Respiratory system, Nephrology,
Rheumatology, Immunology, Infectious
diseases, Dermatology

102107

M.D. IMMUNO 
HAEMATOLOGY AND 
BLOOD TRANSFUSION

Paper II – Immunohematology,
immunogenetics, and applied serology 102108

M.D. MICROBIOLOGY Paper II – Bacteriology and Mycology 102109



K
U

H
S

,T
hr

is
su

r
D

oc
um

en
t 2

02
5/

60
18

0/
1 

- 
G

en
er

al
 -

 F
ile

 N
o.

 2
02

4/
38

45
6/

1
ht

tp
://

w
w

w
.k

uh
s.

ac
.in

k
v
z
L
I
-
U
x
D
-
o
q
F
H
-
Q
l
c
I

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 C
E

 o
n 

20
25

-0
6-

19
 1

0:
45

:3
7

D
ig

ita
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d 
do

cu
m

en
t; 

si
gn

at
ur

e 
no

t r
eq

ui
re

d.
 

M.D. PATHOLOGY Paper II - Systemic Pathology 102110

M.D. PAEDIATRICS Paper II - Neonatology and Community 
Pediatrics 102111

M.D. PHARMACOLOGY Paper II – Systemic Pharmacology,
Chemotherapy And Therapeutics 102112

M.D. PHYSICAL MEDICINE 
REHABILITATION

Paper II –Physical Medicine Including
Physical Modalities, Biomedical
Instrumentation and Prosthetics and
Orthotics

102113

M.D. PHYSIOLOGY
Paper II – Systemic Physiology
(Hematology, CVS, GIT, Respiratory
System, Renal Physiology)

102114

M.D. PSYCHIATRY Paper II - General Medicine
including Neurology 102115

M.D. RADIO-DIAGNOSIS
Paper II – Respiratory System,
Cardiovascular System, Gastrointestinal
Tract And Urogenita Tracts

102116

M.D. RADIATION 
ONCOLOGY

Paper II – General Principles & Clinical
Practice of Radiotherapy 102117

M.D. RESPIRATORY 
MEDICINE

Paper II – Pulmonary Tuberculosis &
Extrapulmonary tuberculosis including
Epidemiology and Control Programme

102118

M.D. EMERGENCY 
MEDICINE

Paper II – Infectious Disease, HIV and
AIDS, CVS, GIT, Critical Care,
Paediatrics, Environmental

102119

M.D. FAMILY MEDICINE

Paper II – General Medicine, 
Psychiatry,Pulmonary Medicine, 
Dermatology, Geriatrics, Pain and 
palliative care, emergency care, 
Radiology.

102120

M.S. OTO-
RHINOLARYNGOLOGY

Paper II - Diseases of the ear and
Nose 102151

M.S. GENERAL SURGERY Paper II – Surgery including Surgical
Specialties 102152

M.S. OPHTHALMOLOGY Paper II - Refraction, Strabismus, 102153



K
U

H
S

,T
hr

is
su

r
D

oc
um

en
t 2

02
5/

60
18

0/
1 

- 
G

en
er

al
 -

 F
ile

 N
o.

 2
02

4/
38

45
6/

1
ht

tp
://

w
w

w
.k

uh
s.

ac
.in

k
v
z
L
I
-
U
x
D
-
o
q
F
H
-
Q
l
c
I

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 C
E

 o
n 

20
25

-0
6-

19
 1

0:
45

:3
7

D
ig

ita
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d 
do

cu
m

en
t; 

si
gn

at
ur

e 
no

t r
eq

ui
re

d.
 

Neurophthalmology and Systemic
Ophthalmology

M.S. ORTHOPAEDICS Paper II - Traumatology and
Fractures 102154

M.S. OBSTETRICS AND 
GYNAECOLOGY

Paper II - Obstetrics & Diseases of
the Newborn 102155

3 Tuesday 08.07.2025 M.D. ANAESTHESIOLOGY Paper III - Clinical Anesthesia in
relation to sub specialties 103101

M.D. ANATOMY
Paper III – Neuro anatomy including
embryology and histology of nervous 
system

103102

M.D. BIOCHEMISTRY Paper III – Nutrition And Metabolism 103103

M.D. COMMUNITY MEDICINE

Paper III – Maternal And Child health 
and family Welfare- Chemistry and
Physiology of Human Nutrition, Public
health Chemistry, Environmental
Sanitation

103104

M.D. DERMATOLOGY, 
VENEREOLOGY AND 
LEPROSY

Paper III - Dermatology in relation to
Systemic Diseases 103105

M.D. FORENSIC MEDICINE 
AND TOXICOLOGY

Paper III – Forensic Toxicology and
Medical Jurisprudence 103106

M.D. GENERAL MEDICINE
Paper III – Clinical Features (Clinical
Medicine), Gastroenterology, Nervous
system, Psychiatry, Hematology, 
Oncology,Endocrinology, Miscellaneous

103107

M.D. IMMUNO 
HAEMATOLOGY AND 
BLOOD TRANSFUSION

Paper III – Blood donor organization, 
Technology of components, clinical 
hemotherapy

103108

M.D. MICROBIOLOGY Paper III – Virology & Parasitology 103109

M.D. PATHOLOGY
Paper III - Hematology, Transfusion
Medicine(Blood Banking) and
Laboratory Medicine

103110

M.D. PAEDIATRICS Paper III – General Pediatrics 103111

M.D. PHARMACOLOGY Paper III – Experimental  Pharmacology, 103112



K
U

H
S

,T
hr

is
su

r
D

oc
um

en
t 2

02
5/

60
18

0/
1 

- 
G

en
er

al
 -

 F
ile

 N
o.

 2
02

4/
38

45
6/

1
ht

tp
://

w
w

w
.k

uh
s.

ac
.in

k
v
z
L
I
-
U
x
D
-
o
q
F
H
-
Q
l
c
I

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 C
E

 o
n 

20
25

-0
6-

19
 1

0:
45

:3
7

D
ig

ita
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d 
do

cu
m

en
t; 

si
gn

at
ur

e 
no

t r
eq

ui
re

d.
 

Bioassay And Statistics

M.D. PHYSICAL MEDICINE 
REHABILITATION

Paper III –Physical Medicine Including
Physical Modalities, Biomedical
Instrumentation & Prosthetics and 
Orthotics

103113

M.D. PHYSIOLOGY Paper III – Physiological Chemistry,
Biophysics and Radiation Biology 103114

M.D. PSYCHIATRY Paper III – General Psychiatry 103115

M.D. RADIO-DIAGNOSIS
Paper III – Skeletal System, Obstetrics 
And Gynecological Imaging, ENT, Eyes, 
Teeth,Soft Tissues, Skull And Central 
Nervous System

103116

M.D. RADIATION 
ONCOLOGY

Paper III – Clinical Oncology & Cancer
Chemotherapy 103117

M.D. RESPIRATORY 
MEDICINE

Paper III – Non Tuberculous
Respiratory diseases 103118

M.D. EMERGENCY 
MEDICINE

Paper III – Respiratory Medicine, CNS,
Surgical Emergencies, Obstetric &
Gynaecological Emergencies,

103119

M.D. FAMILY MEDICINE
Paper III – General surgery, 
Orthopedics, Ophthalmology, ENT, 
Anesthesia

103120

M.S. OTO-
RHINOLARYNGOLOGY

Paper III – Diseases of Throat,
SkullBase and Head & Neck 103151

M.S. GENERAL SURGERY Paper III – Surgery including
Surgical Specialties 103152

M.S. OPHTHALMOLOGY
Paper III – Diseases and Surgery of
Anterior segment, Posterior segment 
and Occular Adnexae

103153

M.S. ORTHOPAEDICS Paper III –Orthopaedic Diseases 103154

M.S. OBSTETRICS AND 
GYNAECOLOGY

Paper III - Gynecology Including
Family Welfare 103155

4 Thursday 10.07.2025 M.D. ANAESTHESIOLOGY Paper IV -Recent advances,
Intensive Care and Pain Medicine 104101

M.D. ANATOMY Paper IV – Clinically oriented 104102



K
U

H
S

,T
hr

is
su

r
D

oc
um

en
t 2

02
5/

60
18

0/
1 

- 
G

en
er

al
 -

 F
ile

 N
o.

 2
02

4/
38

45
6/

1
ht

tp
://

w
w

w
.k

uh
s.

ac
.in

k
v
z
L
I
-
U
x
D
-
o
q
F
H
-
Q
l
c
I

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 C
E

 o
n 

20
25

-0
6-

19
 1

0:
45

:3
7

D
ig

ita
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d 
do

cu
m

en
t; 

si
gn

at
ur

e 
no

t r
eq

ui
re

d.
 

Anatomy & recent advances

M.D. BIOCHEMISTRY Paper IV – Clinical Biochemistry &
Endocrinology 104103

M.D. COMMUNITY MEDICINE

Paper IV – Health planning and
management and qualitative and
quantitative techniques, International 
health,Biomedical Waste Management, 
Disaster
Management, Essential Medicines and
Counterfeit Medicines. Recent 
advances in Community Medicine, 
Health economics

104104

M.D. DERMATOLOGY, 
VENEREOLOGY AND 
LEPROSY

Paper IV - Venereology and Leprosy 104105

M.D. FORENSIC MEDICINE 
AND TOXICOLOGY

Paper IV – Forensic Pathology including
Forensic Immunology & Recent 
Advances

104106

M.D. GENERAL MEDICINE
Paper IV – Clinical Features (Clinical
Medicine), Tropical Medicine, Recent
Advances in General Medicine

104107

M.D. IMMUNO 
HAEMATOLOGY AND 
BLOOD TRANSFUSION

Paper IV – Recent Advances & 
Technology 104108

M.D. MICROBIOLOGY Paper IV – Applied Microbiology and
Recent Advances in Microbiology 104109

M.D. PATHOLOGY Paper IV - Recent Advances and 
Applied Aspects 104110

M.D. PAEDIATRICS Paper IV - Recent advances in 
Pediatrics 104111

M.D. PHARMACOLOGY Paper IV – Clinical Pharmacology And
Recent Advances 104112

M.D. PHYSICAL MEDICINE 
REHABILITATION Paper IV –Recent Advances 104113

M.D. PHYSIOLOGY Paper IV – Applied Physiology including
Recent Advances 104114

M.D. PSYCHIATRY Paper IV - Psychiatry subspecialities 104115



K
U

H
S

,T
hr

is
su

r
D

oc
um

en
t 2

02
5/

60
18

0/
1 

- 
G

en
er

al
 -

 F
ile

 N
o.

 2
02

4/
38

45
6/

1
ht

tp
://

w
w

w
.k

uh
s.

ac
.in

k
v
z
L
I
-
U
x
D
-
o
q
F
H
-
Q
l
c
I

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 C
E

 o
n 

20
25

-0
6-

19
 1

0:
45

:3
7

D
ig

ita
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d 
do

cu
m

en
t; 

si
gn

at
ur

e 
no

t r
eq

ui
re

d.
 

and Recent advances

M.D. RADIO-DIAGNOSIS Paper IV – Recent Advances In Radio
diagnosis 104116

M.D. RADIATION 
ONCOLOGY

Paper IV – Recent Developments in 
Clinical Oncology 104117

M.D. RESPIRATORY 
MEDICINE

Paper IV – Recent advances in 
Respiratory Diseases including clinical 
immunology & air pollution

104118

M.D. EMERGENCY 
MEDICINE

Paper IV –  Nephrology, Endocrinology, 
Dermatology Haematology,
Oncology, Psychiatry, Occupational 
disease and Recent advances

104119

M.D. FAMILY MEDICINE
Paper IV – Community Medicine,
Obstetrics and Gynecology, 
Pediatrics,Recent advances.

104120

M.S. OTO-
RHINOLARYNGOLOGY

Paper IV - Recent advances in
Otorhinolaryngology 104151

M.S. GENERAL SURGERY Paper IV – Recent Advances in Surgery 104152

M.S. OPHTHALMOLOGY Paper IV - Recent advances in
Ophthalmology 104153

M.S. ORTHOPAEDICS Paper IV - Recent advances in
Orthopaedics and Traumatology 104154

M.S. OBSTETRICS AND 
GYNAECOLOGY

Paper IV - Recent Advances in 
Obstetrics & Gynecology 104155

Thrissur

18/06/2025                                                                                                             
                                                                                                                           
                                   

Controller of Examinations

To
The Principals of all Medical Colleges affiliated to KUHS, conducting PG Degree Program.
Copy to: PA to VC/PVC/Registrar/CE/FO/PRO
Systems Manager/University website/All Examination Sections

 


