



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

THRISSUR - 680 596

PHONE: 0487 - 2207650, 2207664

No: 38456/2024/EX-MED/A2/KUHS

Date: 18/06/2025

MEDICAL PG DEGREE (MD/MS) SUPPLEMENTARY EXAMINATION JULY 2025 THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE

Time: 9.30 am to 12.30 pm

Max. Marks: 100 for each Paper

Sl. No	Day	Date	Subject	Paper	QP Code
1	Tuesday	01.07.2025	M.D. ANAESTHESIOLOGY	Paper I – History, Basic Sciences & equipment	101101
			M.D. ANATOMY	Paper I – Gross Anatomy including Surface and Radiological Anatomy and Newer imaging techniques	101102
			M.D. BIOCHEMISTRY	Paper I – General Biochemistry, Enzymes & Biostatistics	101103
			M.D. COMMUNITY MEDICINE	Paper I – Public health administration, Public Health Laws, Social Aspects of Health and Disease Occupational Health	101104
			M.D. DERMATOLOGY, VENEREOLOGY AND LEPROSY	Paper I – Basic Sciences as applied to Dermatology and Recent Advances	101105
			M.D. FORENSIC MEDICINE AND TOXICOLOGY	Paper I - Basic Medical Sciences	101106
			M.D. GENERAL MEDICINE	Paper I - Basic Science as Applied to	101107
-					

Phone : 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax : 0487 – 2207616, 2207620 e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com

	General Medicine	
M.D. IMMUNO HAEMATOLOGY AND BLOOD TRANSFUSION	Paper I – Applied aspects of basic sciences in relation to Transfusion Medicine	101108
M.D. MICROBIOLOGY	Paper I – General Microbiology & Immunology	101109
M.D. PATHOLOGY	Paper I – General Pathology, Pathophysiology, Immunopathology and Cytopathology	101110
M.D. PAEDIATRICS	Paper I – Basic Sciences as applied to Pediatrics	101111
M.D. PHARMACOLOGY	Paper I – General Pharmacological Principles And Applied Sciences	101112
M.D. PHYSICAL MEDICINE REHABILITATION	Paper I – Basic Sciences as Applied to Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation	101113
M.D. PHYSIOLOGY	Paper I – General Physiology, Neuro Physiology, Including Special Senses and Endocrinology Including Reproductive Physiology	101114
M.D. PSYCHIATRY	Paper I – Basic Sciences applied to Psychiatry, Clinical Psychology & Sociology	101115
M.D. RADIO-DIAGNOSIS	Paper I – Basic Science, Radiation Physics,Radiological Anatomy And Contrast Media	101116
M.D. RADIATION ONCOLOGY	Paper I – Radiation Physics, Radiobiology & Other Basic Sciences	101117
M.D. RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	Paper I – Applied aspects of Anatomy, Physiology, Biochemistry, Pathology, Pathophysiology, Microbiology& Radiology of TB & Chest diseases	101118
M.D. EMERGENCY MEDICINE	Paper I – Applied Basic Sciences, General Emergency Medicine,Disaster preparedness	101119
M.D. FAMILY MEDICINE	Paper I – Basic Science as Applied to	101120

Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 – 2207616, 2207620

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com

				Family Medicine	
			M.S. OTO- RHINOLARYNGOLOGY	Paper I – Basic Sciences as applied to Otorhinolaryngology	101151
			M.S. GENERAL SURGERY	Paper I – Surgery including Basic Sciences	101152
			M.S. OPHTHALMOLOGY	Paper I – Basic Sciences applied to Ophthalmology	101153
			M.S. ORTHOPAEDICS	Paper I -Basic Sciences applied to Orthopaedics and Traumatology	101154
			M.S. OBSTETRICS AND GYNAECOLOGY	Paper I – Applied Basic Sciences in Relation to Obstetrics &Gynaecology	101155
2	Thursday	03.07.2025	M.D. ANAESTHESIOLOGY	Paper II – Clinical Anesthesia in relation to basic specialties	102101
			M.D. ANATOMY	Paper II – Embryology, Genetics, Histology, Anatomical Techniques	102102
			M.D. BIOCHEMISTRY	Paper II - Molecular Biology, Immunology & Cancer	102103
			M.D. COMMUNITY MEDICINE	Paper II – Epidemiology Including Bio statistics, Epidemiology of Communicable and Non communicable Disease, Microbiology including Entomology	102104
			M.D. DERMATOLOGY, VENEREOLOGY AND LEPROSY	Paper II – Dermatology & Therapeutics	102105
			M.D. FORENSIC MEDICINE AND TOXICOLOGY	Paper II – Forensic Medicine including other Clinical Subjects as applied to it	102106
			M.D. GENERAL MEDICINE	Paper II – Clinical features (Clinical Medicine), Cardio-vascular system,, Respiratory system, Nephrology, Rheumatology, Immunology, Infectious diseases, Dermatology	102107
			M.D. IMMUNO HAEMATOLOGY AND BLOOD TRANSFUSION	Paper II – Immunohematology, immunogenetics, and applied serology	102108
			M.D. MICROBIOLOGY	Paper II - Bacteriology and Mycology	102109
- I			142 F 0407 2207616 22076	20 maily koralahoalthy miyorgity@amaily	tom

Phone : 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax : 0487 – 2207616, 2207620

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com

M.D. PATHOLOGY	Paper II – Systemic Pathology	102110
M.D. PAEDIATRICS	Paper II – Neonatology and Community Pediatrics	102111
M.D. PHARMACOLOGY	Paper II - Systemic Pharmacology, Chemotherapy And Therapeutics	102112
M.D. PHYSICAL MEDICINE REHABILITATION	Paper II -Physical Medicine Including Physical Modalities, Biomedical Instrumentation and Prosthetics and Orthotics	102113
M.D. PHYSIOLOGY	Paper II – Systemic Physiology (Hematology, CVS, GIT, Respiratory System, Renal Physiology)	102114
M.D. PSYCHIATRY	Paper II – General Medicine including Neurology	102115
M.D. RADIO-DIAGNOSIS	Paper II – Respiratory System, Cardiovascular System, Gastrointestinal Tract And Urogenita Tracts	102116
M.D. RADIATION ONCOLOGY	Paper II – General Principles & Clinical Practice of Radiotherapy	102117
M.D. RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	Paper II – Pulmonary Tuberculosis & Extrapulmonary tuberculosis including Epidemiology and Control Programme	102118
M.D. EMERGENCY MEDICINE	Paper II – Infectious Disease, HIV and AIDS, CVS, GIT, Critical Care, Paediatrics, Environmental	102119
M.D. FAMILY MEDICINE	Paper II – General Medicine, Psychiatry, Pulmonary Medicine, Dermatology, Geriatrics, Pain and palliative care, emergency care, Radiology.	102120
M.S. OTO- RHINOLARYNGOLOGY	Paper II – Diseases of the ear and Nose	102151
M.S. GENERAL SURGERY	Paper II – Surgery including Surgical Specialties	102152
M.S. OPHTHALMOLOGY	Paper II - Refraction, Strabismus,	102153

M.S. OPHTHALMOLOGY Paper II – Refraction, Strabismus, 1021 Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 – 2207616, 2207620 e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com

					Neurophthalmology and Systemic Ophthalmology	
				M.S. ORTHOPAEDICS	Paper II – Traumatology and Fractures	102154
				M.S. OBSTETRICS AND GYNAECOLOGY	Paper II – Obstetrics & Diseases of the Newborn	102155
	3	Tuesday	08.07.2025	M.D. ANAESTHESIOLOGY	Paper III – Clinical Anesthesia in relation to sub specialties	103101
				M.D. ANATOMY	Paper III – Neuro anatomy including embryology and histology of nervous system	103102
				M.D. BIOCHEMISTRY	Paper III - Nutrition And Metabolism	103103
				M.D. COMMUNITY MEDICINE	Paper III - Maternal And Child health and family Welfare- Chemistry and Physiology of Human Nutrition, Public health Chemistry, Environmental Sanitation	103104
				M.D. DERMATOLOGY, VENEREOLOGY AND LEPROSY	Paper III – Dermatology in relation to Systemic Diseases	103105
				M.D. FORENSIC MEDICINE AND TOXICOLOGY	Paper III – Forensic Toxicology and Medical Jurisprudence	103106
				M.D. GENERAL MEDICINE	Paper III – Clinical Features (Clinical Medicine), Gastroenterology, Nervous system, Psychiatry, Hematology, Oncology,Endocrinology, Miscellaneous	103107
				M.D. IMMUNO HAEMATOLOGY AND BLOOD TRANSFUSION	Paper III – Blood donor organization, Technology of components, clinical hemotherapy	103108
<u></u>				M.D. MICROBIOLOGY	Paper III - Virology & Parasitology	103109
7661111				M.D. PATHOLOGY	Paper III – Hematology, Transfusion Medicine(Blood Banking) and Laboratory Medicine	103110
5				M.D. PAEDIATRICS	Paper III - General Pediatrics	103111
				M.D. PHARMACOLOGY	Paper III - Experimental Pharmacology,	103112

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 – 2207616, 2207620

				1		
					Bioassay And Statistics	
				M.D. PHYSICAL MEDICINE REHABILITATION	Paper III -Physical Medicine Including Physical Modalities, Biomedical Instrumentation & Prosthetics and Orthotics	103113
				M.D. PHYSIOLOGY	Paper III – Physiological Chemistry, Biophysics and Radiation Biology	103114
				M.D. PSYCHIATRY	Paper III – General Psychiatry	103115
				M.D. RADIO-DIAGNOSIS	Paper III – Skeletal System, Obstetrics And Gynecological Imaging, ENT, Eyes, Teeth,Soft Tissues, Skull And Central Nervous System	103116
				M.D. RADIATION ONCOLOGY	Paper III – Clinical Oncology & Cancer Chemotherapy	103117
				M.D. RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	Paper III – Non Tuberculous Respiratory diseases	103118
				M.D. EMERGENCY MEDICINE	Paper III – Respiratory Medicine, CNS, Surgical Emergencies, Obstetric & Gynaecological Emergencies,	103119
				M.D. FAMILY MEDICINE	Paper III – General surgery, Orthopedics, Ophthalmology, ENT, Anesthesia	103120
				M.S. OTO- RHINOLARYNGOLOGY	Paper III – Diseases of Throat, SkullBase and Head & Neck	103151
				M.S. GENERAL SURGERY	Paper III – Surgery including Surgical Specialties	103152
				M.S. OPHTHALMOLOGY	Paper III – Diseases and Surgery of Anterior segment, Posterior segment and Occular Adnexae	103153
)				M.S. ORTHOPAEDICS	Paper III -Orthopaedic Diseases	103154
				M.S. OBSTETRICS AND GYNAECOLOGY	Paper III – Gynecology Including Family Welfare	103155
)	4	Thursday	10.07.2025	M.D. ANAESTHESIOLOGY	Paper IV -Recent advances, Intensive Care and Pain Medicine	104101
_	Pho	ne · ()487-22	07664. 22076	M.D. ANATOMY 42 Fax : 0487 – 2207616. 2207	Paper IV – Clinically oriented 620 e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.	104102 com

	Anatomy & recent advances	
M.D. BIOCHEMISTRY	Paper IV - Clinical Biochemistry & Endocrinology	104103
M.D. COMMUNITY MEDICINE	Paper IV – Health planning and management and qualitative and quantitative techniques, International health, Biomedical Waste Management, Disaster Management, Essential Medicines and Counterfeit Medicines. Recent advances in Community Medicine, Health economics	104104
M.D. DERMATOLOGY, VENEREOLOGY AND LEPROSY	Paper IV – Venereology and Leprosy	104105
M.D. FORENSIC MEDICINE AND TOXICOLOGY	Paper IV – Forensic Pathology including Forensic Immunology & Recent Advances	104106
M.D. GENERAL MEDICINE	Paper IV - Clinical Features (Clinical Medicine), Tropical Medicine, Recent Advances in General Medicine	104107
M.D. IMMUNO HAEMATOLOGY AND BLOOD TRANSFUSION	Paper IV - Recent Advances & Technology	104108
M.D. MICROBIOLOGY	Paper IV – Applied Microbiology and Recent Advances in Microbiology	104109
M.D. PATHOLOGY	Paper IV – Recent Advances and Applied Aspects	104110
M.D. PAEDIATRICS	Paper IV - Recent advances in Pediatrics	104111
M.D. PHARMACOLOGY	Paper IV – Clinical Pharmacology And Recent Advances	104112
		104113
M.D. PHYSICAL MEDICINE REHABILITATION	Paper IV -Recent Advances	104113

Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 – 2207616, 2207620

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com

	T 15	Т
	and Recent advances	
M.D. RADIO-DIAGNOSIS	Paper IV - Recent Advances In Radio diagnosis	104116
M.D. RADIATION ONCOLOGY	Paper IV – Recent Developments in Clinical Oncology	104117
M.D. RESPIRATORY MEDICINE	Paper IV – Recent advances in Respiratory Diseases including clinical immunology & air pollution	104118
M.D. EMERGENCY MEDICINE	Paper IV - Nephrology, Endocrinology, Dermatology Haematology, Oncology, Psychiatry, Occupational disease and Recent advances	104119
M.D. FAMILY MEDICINE	Paper IV – Community Medicine, Obstetrics and Gynecology, Pediatrics,Recent advances.	104120
M.S. OTO- RHINOLARYNGOLOGY	Paper IV – Recent advances in Otorhinolaryngology	104151
M.S. GENERAL SURGERY	Paper IV - Recent Advances in Surgery	104152
M.S. OPHTHALMOLOGY	Paper IV – Recent advances in Ophthalmology	104153
M.S. ORTHOPAEDICS	Paper IV – Recent advances in Orthopaedics and Traumatology	104154
M.S. OBSTETRICS AND GYNAECOLOGY	Paper IV – Recent Advances in Obstetrics & Gynecology	104155

Thrissur

18/06/2025

Controller of Examinations

The Principals of all Medical Colleges affiliated to KUHS, conducting PG Degree Program.

Copy to: PA to VC/PVC/Registrar/CE/FO/PRO

Systems Manager/University website/All Examination Sections

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com

Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 - 2207616, 2207620